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1.  How old are you? 

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 18   
 

671 27% 

2 19   
 

770 31% 

3 20   
 

626 25% 

4 Over 21   
 

404 16% 

 Total  2,471 100% 

 

Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 4 

Mean 2.31 

Variance 1.08 

Standard Deviation 1.04 

Total Responses 2,471 

 

2.  What year are you? 

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 Freshman   
 

824 33% 

2 Sophomore   
 

745 30% 

3 Junior   
 

542 22% 

4 Senior   
 

236 10% 

5 Other   
 

127 5% 

 Total  2,474 100% 

 



Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 5 

Mean 2.23 

Variance 1.34 

Standard Deviation 1.16 

Total Responses 2,474 

 

3.  Do you think that most nighttime entertainment is targeted at 

those who are 21 and older? 

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 Yes   
 

2,243 91% 

2 No   
 

219 9% 

 Total  2,462 100% 

 

Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 2 

Mean 1.09 

Variance 0.08 

Standard Deviation 0.28 

Total Responses 2,462 

 

4.  Have you ever used a fake ID to get into a bar? (All answers will 

remain completely anynonmous).  

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 Yes   
 

817 33% 

2 No   
 

1,650 67% 

 Total  2,467 100% 

 



Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 2 

Mean 1.67 

Variance 0.22 

Standard Deviation 0.47 

Total Responses 2,467 

 

5.  If so, why? 

# Answer   
 

Response % 

1 
To purchase 
alcohol 

  
 

186 9% 

2 
To see an 
entertainment 
act 

  
 

88 4% 

3 Both   
 

452 21% 

5 
The question 
does not apply 
to me 

  
 

1,418 66% 

 Total  2,144 100% 

 

Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 5 

Mean 4.11 

Variance 1.81 

Standard Deviation 1.34 

Total Responses 2,144 

 



6.  If a business offered entertainment acts (e.g. a concert) to those 18 

and older, what is the most you would be willing to pay per ticket? 

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 $15-$20   
 

1,166 47% 

2 $20-$25   
 

497 20% 

3 $25-$30   
 

222 9% 

4 Over $35   
 

98 4% 

5 
None. All of 
these prices 
are too high 

  
 

482 20% 

 Total  2,465 100% 

 

Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 5 

Mean 2.28 

Variance 2.40 

Standard Deviation 1.55 

Total Responses 2,465 

 

7.  If entertainment were offered to those 18 and older off of campus, 

would transportation be an issue? 

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 Yes   
 

1,872 76% 

2 No   
 

594 24% 

 Total  2,466 100% 

 



Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 2 

Mean 1.24 

Variance 0.18 

Standard Deviation 0.43 

Total Responses 2,466 

 

8.  How far would you be willing to travel for entertainment offered 

to those 18 and older? 

# Answer  
 

Response % 

1 

I am only 
willing to 
travel within 
campus 

  
 

1,279 51% 

2 
I am willing to 
travel 15-20 
minutes 

  
 

1,002 40% 

3 
I am willing to 
travel 25-30 
minutes 

  
 

148 6% 

4 

I am willing to 
travel more 
than 30 
minutes 

  
 

75 3% 

 Total  2,504 100% 

 

Statistic Value 

Min Value 1 

Max Value 4 

Mean 1.61 

Variance 0.50 

Standard Deviation 0.71 

Total Responses 2,466 

 


